
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027592-2022 

Contract

Care Support services for children with a disability

Hampshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027592
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032a72  
Published 30 September 2022, 5:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hampshire County Council

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO238ZB

Contact

Jo Gibbs

Email

jo.gibbs@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+7 801403622

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027592-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027592-2022
mailto:jo.gibbs@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Care Support services for children with a disability

Reference number

CS18564

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire County Council Children's Services commissions care support for children and
young people with disabilities and their families. The Service Provider will meet each child
/ young persons identified care needs, providing a flexible service that suits the child /
young person and parents / carers' requirements, while working in partnership with
parents/carers and the Council to help the child or young person to achieve the outcomes
of Hampshire's Children and Young People's Plan and Every Child Matters. 

The aim of the procurement is to maximise the availability of providers to deliver Care
Support for Children with Disabilities. 

The Care Support Open Framework will be established for service delivery from 1
September 2022, this report will cover the initial opening of the framework. However, as
the opportunity will remain available to new applicants during the term of the Framework,
this report will be updated when required, with any updates clearly indicated and any new
providers published here: Children's Services open framework information about
contractors | Business and economy | Hampshire County Council (hants.gov.uk).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://hants.gov.uk


Page 4 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

UKJ37 - North Hampshire

Main site or place of performance

Hampshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire County Council Children's Services commissions care support for children and
young people with disabilities and their families. The Service Provider will meet each child
/ young persons identified care needs, providing a flexible service that suits the child /
young person and parents / carers' requirements, while working in partnership with
parents/carers and the Council to help the child or young person to achieve the outcomes
of Hampshire's Children and Young People's Plan and Every Child Matters. 

The aim of the procurement is to maximise the availability of providers to deliver Care
Support for Children with Disabilities. 

The Care Support Open Framework will be established for service delivery from 1
September 2022, this report will cover the initial opening of the framework. However, as
the opportunity will remain available to new applicants during the term of the Framework,
this report will be updated when required, with any updates clearly indicated and any new
providers published here: Children's Services open framework information about
contractors | Business and economy | Hampshire County Council (hants.gov.uk).

https://hants.gov.uk


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009175

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CS18564

Title

Care Support for Children and Young People with Disabilities

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to website: https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-

/Notice/009175-2022


Page 6 to 8

services-open-framework-contractors

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to website: https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-
services-open-framework-contractors

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to website: https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-
services-open-framework-contractors

N/A

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 8

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to website: https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-
services-open-framework-contractors

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to website: https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-
services-open-framework-contractors

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register



Page 8 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to website: https://www.hants.gov.uk/business/procurement/childrens-
services-open-framework-contractors

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-12-15T19:40:21+0000
	TCPDF




